## 508446488 03/19/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI104504

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name Execution					
EXAIR CORPORATIO	DN		11/21/2022				
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ						
Company Name:	EXAIR LLC						
Street Address:	11510 G	11510 GOLDCOAST DRIVE					
City:	CINCINN						
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	45249	45249					
		Normala a v	7				
Property Type		Number	_				
		153001	_				
		268179	_				
		156045					
		0779698					
Patent Number: D90		903817					
Patent Number:	D	992684					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:		374436635					
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
		374436600					
Email: ipdoc		docket@thompsonhine.com					
		teven J. Elleman					
		0050 INNOVATION DRIVE					
Address Line 2:		UITE 400					
Address Line 4:	Μ	IAMISBURG, OHIO 45342					
		050649					
ATTORNEY DOCKET							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER		Karen Koogler					
		Karen Koogler Karen Koogler					

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif source=Name Change#page3.tif source=Name Change#page4.tif source=Name Change#page5.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "EXAIR LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 6:44 O'CLOCK P.M.



7127234 8100F SR# 20224098253

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204941949 Date: 11-28-22

PATENT REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0047

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EXAIR CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXAIR CORPORATION" TO "EXAIR LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 6:44 O`CLOCK P.M.



7127234 8100F SR# 20224098253

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204941949 Date: 11-28-22

PATENT REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0048

Page 1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:44 PM 11/23/2022 FILED 06:44 PM 11/23/2022 SR 20224098253 - File Number 7127234

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio

3.) The date the corporation first formed is 9/12/1983

- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is EXAIR Corporation
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is EXAIR LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the <sup>21st</sup> day of November , A.D. 2022 .

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_Bryan futurs

Authorized Person

Name: Bryan Peters Print or Type

> PATENT REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0049

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is EXAIR LLC

2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at <u>Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street</u> (street), in the City of <u>Wilmington</u>, Zip Code 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company

DocuSigned by: Bryan Peters Bv: 8A35C6FB14F6.

Authorized Person

Name: Bryan Peters

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:44 PM 11/23/2022 FILED 06:44 PM 11/23/2022 SR 20224098253 - File Number 7127234

# State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

Reservation Name	Entity Name	Entity Type	Cost	Status	Expiration Date
7127234	Exair LLC	LimitedLiabilityCompa	\$75.00	Reserved	3/9/2023
		ny			

**RECORDED: 03/19/2024**